Tab settings Charlet T	100000	
Tab settings ⇔⇔ ♥ To the Hangrable Commissioner		19
To the Honorable Commissioner 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Health Information System 2 Plains Industrial Rowallingford, CT 06492 Individual(s) General Partnership X Corporation-State Connect Other Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies): X Assignment Security Agreement	of Patents and Trademarks: F /-2//-3 stems, Inc. Dad Association Limited Partnership	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Source Medical Solutions, In Internal Address: 100 Grandview Place Street Address: Suite 400 City: Birmingham State: AL zip: 35243 Individual(s) citizenship Association General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation-State Delaware
Other Execution Date: November 17		Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	• •	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
	Additional number(s) at	tached Yes X No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: R. William Reinsmith		6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Internal Address:		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$\(\frac{40_*00}{\text{O}}\) Enclosed X Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: Murtha Cullina LLP		6 Danasit assayunt syumbou
		8. Deposit account number: 08-1388
185 Asylum Street, City	Place I	·
185 Asylum Street, City	Place I Zip: 06103	·

TRADEMARK REEL: 002869 FRAME: 0964

ASSIGNMENT OF INTENT-TO-USE APPLICATION FOR REGISTRATION OF A MARK

WHEREAS, effective as of the last undersigned date, Health Information Systems, Inc., a corporation of the state of Connecticut (hereinafter ASSIGNOR), having a principal address at 2 Plains Industrial Road, Wallingford, Connecticut 06492 is the owner of the trademark rights and goodwill in and to U.S. Trademark Application Serial No. 75/659/833 for the mark EMR+ (THE TRADEMARK).

WHEREAS, Source Medical Solutions, Inc. (hereinafter ASSIGNEE), a corporation of the state of Delaware, having a principal address at 100 Grandview Place, Suite 400, Birmingham, Alabama 35243 is the successor through merger to the whole business of the ASSIGNOR to which THE TRADEMARK pertains and which is ongoing and existing, and is desirous of formally acquiring the said trademark rights and goodwill in and to THE TRADEMARK and the above identified application for registration thereof.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration in hand receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR does hereby assign, transfer and set over unto ASSIGNEE, its legal representatives, successors, and assigns, and ASSIGNEE hereby assumes all trademark rights in and to THE TRADEMARK and the above identified application for registration thereof, together with the business symbolized thereby and goodwill appurtenant thereto, the right to sue and recover for damages for past infringement thereof, the right to sue and recover for damages for past infringement thereof, all other applications to register same, and all licenses and other agreements relating to same.

I hereby set my hand at the date below entered,

RECORDED: 11/26/2003

Health Information Systems, Inc.	By: Y. Darry Bi	rown
Assignor	Printed Name	1 1
By: Var	- Viesident	11/17/03
Signature ()	Title	Date /
Source Medical Solutions, Inc. Assignee	By: Kuchard L.C	unwers
Bellend T. Munt	Sr SP Advernistra	In 11/17/03
Signature	Title	Date

#699016

TRADEMARK REEL: 002869 FRAME: 0965